Cutting or filling in excess of fifty (50) cubic yards that is not in connection with

another permitted use.

Te leco m m u n ication Towers.

Adult Use Establishments with a minimum separation of three hundred fifty

(350) lineal feet from the lot line of any property containing any other Adult Use

Establishment and one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) lineal feet from

the lot line of any property containing a hotel, motel, nursing care home,

assisted living facility, housing for the elderly, day care facility, church, school, or

residence (and the location of an Adult Use Establishment shall also be limited to

[...]

cutting or filling in excess of fifty (50) cubic yards that is not in connection with
a nother permitted use.
Telecommunication Towers.
Adult Use Establishments with a minimum separation of three hundred fifty
(350) lineal feet from the lot line of any property containing any other Adult Use
Establishment and one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) lineal feet from
the lot line of any property containing a hotel, motel, nursing care home,
assisted living facility, housing for the elderly, day care facility, church, school, or
residence (and the location of an Adult use Establishment shall also be limited to